Contract ID: 17B10017

Contract Name: Construction and Maintenance of Bridges along National Roads-
Rehabilitation/Major Repair of Permanent Bridges, Batu Br. (BO12271.7)
along Daang Mabharlika (LZ)

Location: Bambang, Nueva Vizcaya

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING THE BIDDER WITH THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID
AND RECOMMENDING AWARD THERETO

RESOLUTION NO. E*]Z@D

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works and Highways, Nueva Vizcaya District Engineering Office advertised the Invitation to
Bid for the abovestated Contract in a newspaper of general nationwide circulationon___ N/A and posted the same at the websites
of DPWH and the PhilGEPS and at a conspicuous place at the premises of the DPWH Nueva Vizcaya 1* District Engineering Office
continuously for 7 days starting on December 27 2016 to January 17, 2017.

WHEREAS, in response to the said Invitation, the BAC received three (3) bids for the Contract;

WHEREAS, on November 17, 2016, after opening the bids, the BAC conducted the Eligibility Check and found Three (3) bidder
cligible.

WHEREAS, of the bid from the cligible bidders, Three (3) bid passed the preliminary examination by the BAC of the Technical and
Financial Proposals based on the presence of the submitted documents as against the checklist of required documents, and,
conscquently, the BAC read and recorded their bid as follows:

Name of Bidder Total Bid Amount As Read (Php) Discount Offered
R.O. Builders & Development Corp. P 940,381.78
Monte Construction & supply P 941,300.00
BRG Construction P 943,621.74

WHEREAS, the BAC, with the assistance of its Technical Working Group, conducted the detailed evaluation of the abovementioned
bids on November 18-21, 2016, which resulted in the following bid as calculated:

Name of Bidder Total Bid Amount % Variance from Remarks: Corrections
As Calculated ABC and Observations
(Php)
R.O. Builders & Development Corp. P 940,381.78 (-)4.04 %
Monte Construction & supply P 941,300.00 (-)3.94%
BRG Construction P 943,621.71 (-)3.71%

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, validation and verification of the eligibility, technical and financial documents submitted by
the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, R.O. Builders & Development Corp. the BAC found its bid responsive and,
therefore, the bidder is post-qualified;

NOW THEREFORE, we, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;
a) To declare R.O. Builders & Development Corp as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB)
for the abovementioned Contract; and
b) Torecommend to the District Engineer, for approval, the award of the said Contract to R.O. Builders & Development
Corp at its total submitted bid or total Calculated Bid | whichever is lower, in the amount of Nine Hundred Forty
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One & 78/100 0,381.78).

RESOLVED, at DPWH, Capitol, Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya, this 27/\day of January 2017

DANILO A} BERNABE

Engineer I ( ¢ «
BACg hairman C\ N Uk"\d\fw
ROGELIOYD.MARATA VERONICA G. LEODIVICO
i Administrative Officer V
irman { Regular Member

VALE O B. SARENO FLORENCE L. SANTIAGO
Engineer 111 Engincer 11
Provisional Member Provisional Member-End User
APPROVED:

RODOLFO M. TORRALBA, JR., CEO VI
District Engincer
Datc: January 27, 2017



Contract ID No.
Contract Name

Location of the Contract

Approved Budget for the Contract
Date and Time of Opening of Bids

Department of Public Works and Highways.

17B10017

Construction and Maintenance of Bridges along National Roads-Rehabilitation/Major Repair of Permanent Bridges
Batu Br. (BO1227LZ) along Daang Maharlika

Bambang, Nueva Vizcaya

Nueva Vizcaya District Engineering Office
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED (CIVIL WORKS)
(After the Evaluation of Bids)
January 20, 2017

# 980,000.00
January 17,2017 @ 2:00 PM

Place of Opening of Bids DPWH-NV 1ST DEO
BIDDER 1 BIDDER 2 BIDDER 3
NAME OF BIDDERS R.O. BUILDERS & DEVELOPMENT MONTE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY BRG CONSTRUCTION
CORP.
Total Amount of Bid as Read 940,381.78 941,300.00 943,621.74
Total Amount of Bid as Calculated 940,381.78 941,300.00 943,621.71
Form of Bid Security Bid Securing Declaration
Bank/Company
Number
Validity Period
Bid Security Amount
Required Bid Security .
Sufficient / Insufficient/ [
Remarks [\ ] Complying, Complying
P % P e YA
DANILO A.'BERNABE ROGELIO 0. MARATA VE;ZO?ICA G. LEODIVICO VALENEKSARENO
Enginger Il Engineer Il ministrative Officer V Engineer llI

BAC Chairman

IVY O. SALAZAR

Architect |l
Provisional Member-End User

Vice-Chairman

eN
GEENDA Q.SARENO
Engineer I
Head, BAC-TWG

Regular Member

Provisional Member




